

Government of Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice Nos.19,20,21 & 22/Seri/Engg/Civil/PCR/MLD/2018-19.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal, Ganesh Chandra Avenue(2nd floor), Kolkata - 13 for the following works in the district of Malda under P.C.R. works from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experience in such types of works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

NIT No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work	Time of Completion
19	Construction of plinth protection of Rearing House with allied works and supplying, fitting & fixing of Grill at Office Building in position of damage concrete jali at Amrity Sericulture Nursery, Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.99,883.00 (Rupees ninety nine thousand eight hundred Eighty three) only.	Rs.2,500.00 (Rupees two thousand five hundred)only.	Amrity Sericulture Nursery, Amrity, Malda.	1(one) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
20	Repairing of Reeling Shed for Collapsible Gate window etc. with allied works at P.S.R.I., Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.99,971.00 (Rupees ninety nine thousand nine hundred seventy one) only.	Rs.2,500.00 (Rupees two thousand five hundred)only.	P.S.R.I., Malda.	-do-
21	Construction of Guard Wall at Kaliachak Cocoon Market, Malda under P.C.R. (Length : 7.00 mtr.)	Rs.99,921.00 (Rupees ninety nine thousand nine hundred twenty one)only	Rs.2,500.00 (Rupees two thousand five hundred)only	Kaliachak Cocoon Market, Malda.	-do-
22	Construction of Boundry wall (back side of Toilet) at Kaliachak Cocoon Market, Malda under P.C.R.	Rs.95,729.00 (Rupees ninety five thousand seven hundred twenty nine) only	Rs.2,400.00 (Rupees two thousand four hundred)only.	-do-	-do-


Tender papers (NIT, Priced Schedule & Form : 2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/down loaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost. Tender papers should be submitted in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata & papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Last date and time of submission of Tender	04.09.2018 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date and time of opening of Tender	04.09.2018 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Envelope-I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T. No.....of work. Name of the Agency and it should contain (Self attested) i) PAN Card, Last Income Tax Return, Valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax, Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender value), E.M.D. and sealed.

Envelope-II, should be superscribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No.....of work, Name of Agency and should contain filed on 2911(ii) quoting the rate and sealed. 2(two) Nos. Envelopes as noted above (I&II) should be put in a bigger envelope and sealed. Agency should write clearly NIT No.....Name of Work, and Name of the Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

The Technical Bid will be opened at first. The financial Bid will be opened only if the Technical Bid is found acceptable. Labour Cess will be deducted from Bill value as per Govt. Rules. All the original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), Govt. of West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue(2nd floor), Kolkata - 13** on any working days and in the Website : seriwb.gov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), Govt. of West Bengal reserves the right to reject/accept all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holiday the next working day will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory. N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalized Bank will be considered.


 Executive Engineer,
 Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
 West Bengal.

S. No.	PARTICULARS	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT (Rs.)
1	Collapsible gate with 40mm X 40mm X 6mm Tea at top & bottom, guide rail 20mm X 10mm X 2mm vertical channels 100mm apart in fully stretched position 20mm X 5mm M.S flat as collapsible bracing property riveted and washered including 35mm steel rollers including locking arrangements fitted and fixed in position with lups set in cement concrete complete.	8.40 m ²	3773.00 / m ²	31693.00
2	S/F/F windows and ventilator S with or without integrated grills fixing lups in cement concrete (1:2:4) Fixed type steel window / ventilator	1.89 m ²	1229.00 / m ²	2323.00
3	Labour for taking out door and window frame including shutter for repair or replacement of different parts of the frame and re-fixing the same	10.56 m ²	119.00 / m ²	1257.00
4	Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed in position complete including a protective coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame, Neem	0.180 m ³	53057.00 / m ³	9550.00
5	S/F/F M.S. clamp for door and windows frame made of flat bent bar, end bifurcated with necessary screws etc. by cement concrete (1:2:4) as per direction 40mm X 6mm, 250m length	16.00 NOS	29.00 / NOS	464.00
6	Panel shutter of door and windows as per design including fitting and fixing the same in position. 35mm thick, Gamar	8.56 m ²	2789.00 / m ²	23874.00
7	Iron butt hinges of approved quality fitted and fixed with steel screws. (i) 75mm X 47mm X 1.70mm	32.00 NOS	31.00 / NOS	992.00
8	Iron Socker bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed complete 100mm Lovy X 10mm dia.	16.00 NOS	40.00 / NOS	640.00
9	Iron Catch hook of approved quality fitted and fixed to shutlery and chowkar 6mm dia X 100mm long.	14.00 NOS	36.00 / NOS	504.00
10	M.S or W.I ornamental grill of approved design joints contifusly welded with M.S flats, W.I flats and bars of window railing etc fitted and fixed with necessary screws and lups	1.35 Qtl	7371.00 / Qtl	9951.00
11	Repairing scum pipe for rolling shutter as per existing size and shape, fitting, fixing complete	2.40 m	210.00 / m	504.00
12	Renewing profile of rolling shutter including fitting, fixing complete as per existing size and shape.	7.20 m	54.00 / m	389.00
13	Priming one coat on wmbur surface including smoothening surface by sand papering etc	27.45 m ²	38.00 / m ²	1043.00
14	Priming one coat on steel surface including smoothening surface	8.40 m ²	29.00 / m ²	244.00
15	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc including using of approved putty etc. on the surface -2 coats. (i) On wmbur (ii) On steel	27.45 m ² 20.00 m ²	81.00 / m ² 79.00 / m ²	2223.00 1580.00
16	Supplying best Indian sheet glass panes set in putty and fitted and fixed with nails and putty complete. 3mm thick weighing 7.40kg/m ²	2.40 m ²	477.00 / m ²	1145.00

Rs. 88376.00
Add G.S.T. 12% Rs. 10605.00
Rs. 98981.00
Add labour cess @1% Rs. 990.00
Rs. 99971.00

07/07/87/8

Executive Engineer
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
West Bengal